GLASSCOCK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF GLASSCOCK COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a **Regular Meeting** of the Glasscock County Commissioners Court will be held on **Monday**, the **11th day of June**, **2018** at 9:00 a.m., at 117 E. Currie in the Commissioners Courtroom, Glasscock County Courthouse, Garden City, Texas, 432-354-2639, at which time the Court will discuss/consider action on or concerning the following items, which may be considered in a different order than here presented:

Call to Order

- 1. Presentation from TopCon Inc. re: proposed convenience store/gas station/motel at RR33, between Chambers Street and Wilson Street
- 2. Discussion and possible action re: need to hire another employee for the road crew
- 3. Discussion and possible action re: an order banning fireworks
- 4. Discussion and possible action re: a local disaster declaration for Glasscock County
- 5. Designation of public notices to be posted in the Glasscock County Annex and public meeting notices to be posted at the Glasscock County Courthouse
- 6. Discussion and possible action re: allowing Texas AgriLife Extension to post the Family and Consumer Science position as a position to be shared with Upton County via interlocal agreement
- 7. Discussion of road base material bid specs and availability of materials
- 8. Discuss potential of building a community ag facility/barn
- 9. Review previous meeting minutes and approve amendments
- 10. Accounts for payment
- 11. Review monthly reports and approve as presented
- Justice of the Peace
- Treasurer
- Sheriff
- County Clerk
- Commissioners road report
- Tax-Assessor Collector
- Permit Report
- Announcements
- 12. Public comment
- 13. Future agenda items

Order for Adjournment

Pursuant to the authority granted under Government Code, Chapter 551, the Commissioners Court may convene a closed session to discuss any of the above agenda items. Immediately before any closed session, the specific section or sections of the Government Code which provides statutory authority will be announced. Any final actions, decisions or votes will be taken in open meeting.